(1.04. 0.00)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	ached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): 101	378490 .ss of receiving party(ies) 2
Yoon Ki CHOI	Name: Korea Advanced Institute of Science
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 373-1, Guseong-dong, Yuseong-ku
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	those reactions are the second along the second are
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Co. Tariana City. Co. 11. Kanaa 71. 205 701
Other	City: Taejeon-City Country: Korea Zip: 305-701
Execution Date: May 22, 2000	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
19/58586 Additional numbers attached? Tyes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Evan R. Witt, MADSON & METCALF	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any deficiencies)
Street Address: 15 West South Temple, Suite 900	
ottoer Address. To troot oddar Formpro, odda odd	8. Deposit account number:
City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZIP: 84101	13-0763
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 06/08/2000 DFL0YD 00000040 130763 09585866 04 FC:581	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION , of 1-505, Jugong Apt., 391 Doryong-dong, Yuseong-ku, Whereas, I CHOI, Yoon Ki Taejeon-city 305-340, Korea hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled Inorganic-organic Copolymer Using Polyvinylalcohchol-Silane Coupling Agent and Preparation Method Thereof. for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number _____. for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on May 22, 2000, and Whereas, Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology herein referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is 373-1 Queeng-dong, Yuseong-ku, Taejeon-city 305-701, Korea is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the

entire right, title, and interest in the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 22 day of May

(Signature) Yoon Ki CHOI

RECORDED: 06/01/2000

at Seoul, Korea

PATENT - REEL: 010835 FRAME: 0436